The James Reilly Repair and Supply Company, No. 220 West street, City: 
Dear Sirs-Your proposition of February I to furnish a D Multicoil Marine Feed 

Water Heater, complete, with by-pass valves, delivered aboard of our steamer "Mulry" 
for the sum of one hundred and eighty-four ($184) dollars is accepted and you are 
hereby directed to proceed. 

Yours truly, 
J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Armour & Company, No. 175 Duane street- 
The following proposals of January 5 were accepted January 26, 1905: 

Line No. 
496. 2 dozen extract of beef, at $26.76 	  $53 52

[...]

(1,050) FOUR NOZZLE POST HYDRANTS 
AND (4o) TWO NOZZLE FIRE-BOAT CON-
NECTION HYDRANTS FOR HIGH PRES-  
SURE FIRE SERVICE MAINS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be three hundred and forty 
(340) calendar days. 

The security required will be Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars (25,000). 

Bidders must deliver a sample  four-nozzle hy-
drant at the Pipe Yard, East Twenty-fourth 
street, Borough of Manhattan, before the time 
set for the submission of their bid, and each bid 
must be accompanied by a receipt for such sam-
ple hydrantsigned by the foreman in charge at